




 

 

Sixth Amendment Agreement No. 6.01-03(04)  

 

Sixth Amendment Agreement to Original Agreement No. 5.10-03(94) for a Research Agreement 

for the Establishment of Continuous Computer–Based Bridge-Monitoring Systems in the State 

of Connecticut 

 

1. Section 1.(A) of Original Agreement No. 5.10-03(94), as amended, is hereby deleted and 

the following is substituted in lieu thereof: 

 

“(A) Complete all work activities stipulated in the Work Plan, which was attached 

to Original Agreement No. 5.10-03(94) as Attachment A, for a total of eleven 

(11) years and one (1) month from June 1, 1994, through June 30, 2005.” 

 

2. Section 3.(A) of Original Agreement No. 5.10-03(94), as amended, is hereby deleted and 

the following is substituted in lieu thereof: 

 

“(A) The term of this Agreement shall be eleven (11) years and one (1) 

month, from June 1, 1994, through June 30, 2005.” 

 

3. Section 3.(M) of Original Agreement No. 5.10-03(94), as amended, is hereby deleted 

and the following is substituted in lieu thereof: 

 

“(M) Funding 

Under the terms of this Agreement, it is agreed that the estimated 

cost of the work herein shall not exceed the total amount 

specified in the Budget contained in the Work Plan for Original 

Agreement No. 5.01-03(94) ($807,200) plus the 2001-2002 Budget 

($142,200), attached hereto as Attachment B, and made a part of 

hereof, plus the 2002-2003 Budget ($149,136), attached hereto as 

1 



 

Attachment C, and made a part hereof, plus the 2003-2004 Budget 

($157,100), attached hereto as Attachment D, and made a part 

hereof, plus the 2004-2005 Budget ($166,349), attached hereto as 

Attachment E, and made a part hereof, for a total limiting value 

of $1,421,985 [i.e., One Million and Four Hundred and Twenty-One 

Thousand and Nine Hundred and Eighty-Five Dollars ($1,421,985)] 

dollars for the eleven (11) year and one (1) month contract 

period.  ConnDOT funds, subject to budget limitations, will be 

used to pay actual costs incurred under this Agreement, subject to 

audit.” 

 

4. All other provisions of Original Agreement No. 5.10-03(94), as amended by First 

Amendment Agreement No. 4.26-04(00), Second Amendment Agreement No. 4.27-03(01), 

Third Amendment Agreement No. 4.08-04(02), Fourth Amendment Agreement No. 8.06-

02(02), and Fifth Amendment Agreement No. 5.14-03(03), not specifically amended, 

deleted or revised herein shall remain in full force and effect. 

2 













 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Enclosure E 
 

2004 – 2005 Budget 



Bridge Monitoring Network in Connecticut - FY 05
July 1, 2004 through June 30, 2005

Total Budget
Salaries & Wages % effort
     J.T. DeWolf, PI (1.75 summer months) 8% AY 30,000
     Grad. Asst., 2 ea Lvl. I, 20 hrs. AY 34,440
     Grad. Asst., 1 ea Lvl. II, 20 hrs. AY 18,124
     Grad. Asst., 3 @ 40 hrs/wk. 2 months 21,382
     L. Mather, Financial Asst. II 5% 3,000
     Student Labor 6,500

Total Salaries & Wages 113,446

Fringes rate
     J.T. DeWolf, PI 10.00% 3,000
     Grad. Asst., Academic Year 15.00% 7,885
     Grad. Asst., Summer Salary 10.00% 2,138
     L. Mather, Financial Asst. II 48.00% 1,440
     Student Labor 1.00% 65

Total Fringes 14,528

Contractuals
     Telephone 1,500
     Software 500
     Postage 100

Total Contractuals 2,100

Travel
     In-State 400
     Out-of-State 3,000

Total Travel 3,400

Supplies 2,000 2,000

Equipment 3,150 3,150

Total Direct Costs 138,624

Indirect Costs @ 20% 27,725

TOTAL COST $166,349

Calculations Stipend * number
Grad Asst, Level 1, AY 04-05 17220.06 2 34,440
Grad Asst, Level 2, AY 04-05 18123.89 1 18,124

Grad Asst., Level 1, 7/1-7/21, 40 hrs./wk 3396/month .75 x 2 5,094
Grad Asst., Level 2, 7/1-7/21, 40 hrs./wk 3575/month 0.75 2,681
Grad Asst., Lvl 1,5/23-6/30/05, 40 hrs/wk 3566/mon. 1.25 x 2 8,915
Grad Asst., Lvl II, 5/23-6/30/05, 40 hrs/wk 3753/mon. 1.25 4,691

21,382


	Personal Services Agreement Form
	Sixth Amendment Agreement No. 6.01-03(04)
	Executive Order No. 3
	Guideline and Rules for Executive Order No. 3
	Executive Order No. 17
	Enclosure E
	2004-2005 Budget



